CHESTER BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA ADDENDA AUGUST 16, 2022

11. Buildings, Grounds, Transportation/Finance— *Amy Collins (chair) Matthew Downs, Sara Kalashian and Chris Lowry*

11m. Approves Nursing Services

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Business Administrator, the Chester Board of Education approves Soliant (Sunbelt Staffing, LLC) to provide nursing services to student #20496 at \$62.00 an hour for up to 6 hours a day for the extended school year effective July 6, 2022 through August 15, 2022.

11q. Approves BCBA Goldstar Behavior

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Business Administrator, the Chester Board of Education approves Goldstar Behavior to provide BCBA services for the Camp Achieve/Camp Success summer program from July 6, 2022 through August 9, 2022 at an hourly rate of \$120.00 for 6 hours weekly for a total cost of \$3,600.00.

11r. Approves BCBA Goldstar Behavior

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Business Administrator, the Chester Board of Education approves Goldstar Behavior to provide BCBA services for the 2022-2023 school year at an hourly rate of \$120.00 for 6 hours weekly for a total cost of \$25,920.00.

11s. Approves Generator Project (Dickerson School)

Whereas, the Chester School District Board of Education (the "Board"), a regular operating public school district in the State of New Jersey has identified an Other Capital Project (the "Project"), for which the Board is not seeking State funding, and is seeking the approval of the New Jersey Department of Education ("DOE"); and

Whereas, the anticipated Project identified by the Board is as follows: Emergency Power Generator Integration at the Dickerson Elementary School

Whereas, the Board, through its architect DIGroupArchitecture, LLC ("the Architect"), intends to submit an application for this Project to the DOE for approval;

Now therefore, be it resolved by the Board hereby authorizes the Architect to submit to the DOE for approval the Application for said Project. The Project is consistent with the district's approved Long Range Facilities Plan.

12. Curriculum/Governance/Personnel— Heather Ronco (chair), John Barounis, Rebekah Forlenza and Sarah Schultz

12gg. Approves Kindergarten Literacy Paraprofessional (Schutz)

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Chester Board of Education approves Stacy Schutz as Kindergarten Literacy Paraprofessional effective August 29, 2022 for the 2022-23 school year at a salary of \$11,574 prior to ratified contract to be paid from Account# 11-190-100-106-000-000.

12ee. Approves Mentor

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Chester Board of Education approves the following mentor for the 2022-2023 school year for new teacher:

New Employee (New to profession must pay mentor fee of \$550 or prorated amount)	Mentor	School
Jordan Gangemi	Dorianne Taquinto	Dickerson

12ff. Approves Day Custodian for Dickerson School (Crider)

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Chester Board of Education approves Paul Crider as daytime custodian at Dickerson school for the 2022-2023 school year, effective August 17, 2022 at an annual salary of \$45,925 including Black Seal stipend of \$1,750 to be paid from Account #11-000-262-100-001-000.

12gg. Approves Nurse Substitute (Haight)

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Chester Board of Education approves Maaike Haight to provide nursing services to student #20496 for up to 5 hours daily at the rate of \$62.00 an hour for the 2022-2023 school year.

12hh. Approves Nurse Substitute (Haight)

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Chester Board of Education approves Maaike Haight to provide substitute nursing services to student #20496 for up to 5 hours daily at the rate of \$62.00 an hour for the ESY program.

12ii. Approves Nurse Substitute (Strickland)

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Chester Board of Education approves Kelly Strickland to provide substitute nursing services to student #20496 for up to 5 hours daily at the rate of \$62.00 an hour for the 2022-2023 school year.

12jj. Approves Kindergarten Teacher (Gangemi)

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Chester Board of Education approves Jordyn Gangemi as Kindergarten Teacher effective August 22, 2022

for the 2022-23 school year at a salary of \$53,870, Step 1 BA, to be paid from account #11-110-100-101-001-003.